First Contact Historic Contextualization
In 1492, the world forever changed because of Christopher Columbus reaching the New World.  From this point we see the beginnings of what is to become the United States of America.  It will also create a convergence of three cultures that will play a major role in shaping our nation; the Native Americans, the Europeans, and the Africans.
This week you will be reading about early exploration of the New World and its impact on the development of our nation.
Reading Assignments: 
· Tuesday, September 3: pages 13-24 in American Pageant
· Wednesday, September 4: Histography of Christopher Columbus (APUSH website)
· Thursday, September 5: Jacques Cartier, First Contact & read 25-33 American Pageant
· Friday, September 6: Discovery of America and the Trans-Atlantic Slave Trade
· Monday, September 9: Discussion prep on the Truth of the Black Legend
· Tuesday, September 10: Study for Unit I Test 

Homework Assignments: 
· Native American Culture free response question due Wednesday, Sept. 4
· Historic Contextualization paragraph of First Contact due Friday, Sept. 6
· Debate: The Reality of First Contact Tuesday, Sept. 10
· Unit I Test – Wednesday, Sept. 11
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